Title Type

DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
LEASE
LEASE
LEASE

LEASE

Parcel Number

65687
65688
65689
65690
65691
65692
65693
65694
65695

65696

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT

CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

Hectares

563

562

281

562

834

555

521

282

269

269

ACCEPTED OFFERS
August 12, 2015

Purchased By

WITHDRAWN

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

Percent

0%
0%
100%
100%
100%
0%
0%
100%
100%

100%

Price/Ha

$0.00
$0.00
$17.21
$21.77
$250.62
$0.00
$0.00
$108.00
$252.88

$156.04

Bonus Paid

$0.00

$0.00
$4,836.01
$12,234.74
$209,017.08
$0.00

$0.00
$30,456.00
$68,024.72

$41,974.76



Permits
Drilling
Licences

Leases

TOTAL

OFFERED

# HECTARES

0 0
5 2,794
4 1,341
9 4,135

Next Disposition: September 9, 2015

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT

CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

August 12, 2015

PURCHASED
# HECTARES
0 0
3 1,677
3 820
6 2,497

SUMMARY

AVERAGE
PRICE

$0.00
$134.82
$171.29

$146.79

FEES

$0.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00

$3,000.00

RENT

$0.00
$5,869.50
$6,150.00

$12,019.50

TENDER BONUS

$0.00
$226,087.83
$140,455.48

$366,543.31

TOTAL

$0.00
$233,457.33
$148,105.48

$381,562.81



