PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER ACCEPTED OFFERS August 12, 2015

Title Type	Parcel Number	Hectares	Purchased By Perce		Price/Ha	Bonus Paid
DRILLING LICENCE	65687	563	WITHDRAWN	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	65688	562	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	65689	281	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$17.21	\$4,836.01
DRILLING LICENCE	65690	562	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$21.77	\$12,234.74
DRILLING LICENCE	65691	834	PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$250.62	\$209,017.08
DRILLING LICENCE	65692	555	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	65693	521	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	65694	282	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$108.00	\$30,456.00
LEASE	65695	269	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$252.88	\$68,024.72
LEASE	65696	269	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$156.04	\$41,974.76

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER SUMMARY August 12, 2015

	OFFE	OFFERED		ASED					
	#	HECTARES	#	HECTARES	AVERAGE PRICE	FEES	RENT	TENDER BONUS	TOTAL
Permits Drilling	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Licences	5	2,794	3	1,677	\$134.82	\$1,500.00	\$5,869.50	\$226,087.83	\$233,457.33
Leases	4	1,341	3	820	\$171.29	\$1,500.00	\$6,150.00	\$140,455.48	\$148,105.48
TOTAL	9	4,135	6	2,497	\$146.79	\$3,000.00	\$12,019.50	\$366,543.31	\$381,562.81

Next Disposition: September 9, 2015